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  1 Front label DQ-137
  2 O-ring for polisher cord/connector BC-031
  3 Polisher handpiece cord EM-061
  4 Air-Flow powder 80 x 40g DV-008
  5 Air-Flow powder 320 x 40g DV-011
  6 Air-Flow steribox EL-087
  7 Cleaning needle (short) DT-002
  8 Cleaning needle for body (long) DT-034
  9 Pneumatic footswitch EH-004
10 Hexagonal  spanner for water filter DT-015
11 O-ring for body polisher handpiece BC-087
12 O-ring for body polisher handpiece BC-086
13 Polisher handpiece body EL-086
14 Polisher handpiece nozzle EL-085
15 Air quick coupling female BF-039
16 Air supply hose quick coupling EH-016
17 Water quick coupling female BF-040
18 Water supply hose quick connector EG-008
19 Mains cord Switzerland CD-010

Mains cord Hosp. Grade CD-011
Mains cord Europe CD-012
Mains cord US/Japan CD-018

20 Plastic screw for electrovalve DD-037
21 Plate for electrovalve BE-003
22 Selector rod EQ-023
23 Electrovalve EQ-024
24 Pinch valve + holder EH-034
25 Screw for heater & pinch valve DD-030
26 Washer M3 DF-017
27 Thermostat protection AP-001
28 Thermostat 60oC CF-004
29 Thermostat 47oC CF-006
30 Water heater EK-015

Water heater CSA* EK-107

31 Screw for heater ground DD-025
32 Insulating cannon for heater CH-041
33 O-ring for powder bowl BC-006
34 Screw for powder bowl DD-609
35 Powder bowl set EH-007
36 Powder bowl AB-002A
37 O-ring for powder bowl BC-017
38 Water filter complete EG-004
39 Water filter spare parts set EQ-029
40 Screw front panel connector DD-003
41 Washers for handpiece holder EQ-011
42 Locking set EQ-010
43 Air inlet connector EQ-005
44 Protection cap air connector AQ-016
45 Protection caps for footswitch AQ-013

connectors
46 Footswitch inlet connector EH-022
47 Protection cap water connector AQ-015
48 Polisher connector EG-013
49 O-ring for polisher connector BC-035
50 Set of 4 stoppers EQ-015
51 Green control light CH-031
52 Resistance    470 Ohms CJ-010
53 Push button AD-056
54 Air filter - vertical L coupling EQ-064
55 Air filter with check-valve EQ-066
56 Cap for powder bowl + O-ring EQ-019
57 O-ring for Air-Flow cap BE-009
58 Air filter - horizontal L coupling EQ-065
59 Air filter bowl + O-ring EQ-020
60 Air filter element + O-ring EQ-021
61 Screw for air filters DD-608
62 Pneumatic module for polisher EH-006
63 Screw for polisher module DD-032

64 Metal housing for transformer AL-004
65 Transformer CC-008A
66 Yellow air hose BG-004
67 Air regulator + holder EH-014
68 Knob AB-011H
69 Elastic washer for knobs DF-042
70 Blue water hose BG-005
71 Handpiece holder right AA-041E
72 Nut ground conn.- mains socket DE-006
73 Nut for ground connection DE-002
74 Washer M4 DF-018
75 Mains socket CH-034
76 Screw for base and mains socket DD-026
77 Fuse T 1A (100/110 V AC) CE-033

Fuse T 0.5A (220/240 V AC) CE-027
78 Fuse holder CE-019
79 Main switch CE-013
80 Fuse holder CE-009
81 Fuse T 2.5A CE-025
82 Fuse holder head CE-010
83 Screw for ground, transfo & lockingDD-035
84 Screw for ground DD-027
85 Transparent powder hose BG-006
86 Hinge AQ-028A
87 Screw for hinge DD-607
88 Hinge plate AL-005
89 Elastic washer for knob screw DA-009
90 Screw for knobs & metal housing DD-602
91 Water regulator + holder EG-024
92 Uniclamp BG-001
93 Bushing for transformer housing CG-007

Pos.Pos.Pos.Pos.Pos. DesignationDesignationDesignationDesignationDesignation Order No.Order No.Order No.Order No.Order No. Pos.Pos.Pos.Pos.Pos. DesignationDesignationDesignationDesignationDesignation Order No.Order No.Order No.Order No.Order No. Pos.Pos.Pos.Pos.Pos. DesignationDesignationDesignationDesignationDesignation Order No.Order No.Order No.Order No.Order No.

AA-041E Handpiece holder right 71
AB-002A Powder bowl 36
AB-011H Knob 68
AD-056 Push button 53
AL-004 Metal housing for transformer 64
AL-005 Hinge plate 88
AP-001 Thermostat protection 27
AQ-013 Protection caps for footswitch 45

connectors
AQ-015 Protection caps water connector 47
AQ-016 Protection caps for air connector 44
AQ-028A Hinge 86
BC-006 O-ring for powder bowl 33
BC-017 O-ring for powder bowl 37
BC-031 O-ring for polisher cord/connector 2
BC-035 O-ring for polisher connector 49
BC-086 O-ring for body polisher handpiece 12
BC-087 O-ring for body polisher handpiece 11
BE-003 Plate for electrovalve 21
BE-009 O-ring for Air-Flow cap 57
BF-039 Air quick coupling female 15
BF-040 Water quick coupling female 17
BG-001 Uniclamp 92
BG-004 Yellow air hose 66
BG-005 Blue water hose 70
BG-006 Transparent powder hose 85
CC-008A Transformer 65
CD-010 Mains cord Switzerland 19
CD-011 Mains cord Hosp. Grade 19
CD-012 Mains cord Europe 19
CD-018 Mains cord US/Japan 19
CE-009 Fuse holder 80
CE-010 Fuse holder head 82

CE-013 Main switch 79
CE-019 Fuse holder 78
CE-025 Fuse T 2.5 A 81
CE-027 Fuse T 0.5 A (220/240 V AC) 77
CE-033 Fuse T 1 A (100/110 V AC) 77
CF-004 Thermostat 60oC 28
CF-006 Thermostat 47oC 29
CG-007 Bushing for Transformer housing 93
CH-031 Green control light 51
CH-034 Mains socket 75
CH-041 Insulating cannon for heater 32
CJ-010 Resistance     470  Ohms 52
DA-009 Elastic washer for knob screw 89
DD-003 Screw front panel connector 40
DD-025 Screw for heater ground 31
DD-027 Screw for ground 84
DD-030 Screw for heater & pinch valve 25
DD-032 Screw for polisher module 63
DD-035 Screw for ground, transfo & locking83
DD-037 Plastic screw for electrovalve 20
DD-602 Screw for knobs and metal housing90
DD-608 Screw for air filters 61
DD-609 Screw for powder bowl 34
DE-002 Nut for ground connection 73
DE-006 Nut ground conn. - mains socket 72
DF-017 Washer M3 26
DF-018 Washer M4 74
DF-042 Elastic washer for knobs 69
DQ-137 Front label 1
DT-002 Cleaning needle (short) 7
DT-015 Hexagonal spanner for water filter 10
DT-034 Cleaning needle for body (long) 8
DV-008 Air-Flow powder 80 x 40g 4

DV-011 Air-Flow powder 320 x 40g 5
EG-004 Water filter complete 38
EG-008 Water supply hose quick connector 18
EG-013 Polisher connector 48
EG-024 Water regulator + holder 91
EH-004 Pneumatic footswitch 9
EH-006 Pneumatic module for polisher 62
EH-007 Powder bowl set 35
EH-014 Air regulator + holder 86
EH-016 Air supply hose quick coupling 16
EH-022 Footswitch inlet connector 46
EH-034 Pinch valve + holder 24
EK-015 Water heater 30
EK-107* Water heater CSA 30
EL-085 Polisher handpiece nozzle 14
EL-086 Polisher handpiece body 13
EL-087 Air-Flow steribox 6
EM-061 Polisher handpiece cord 3
EQ-005 Air inlet connector 43
EQ-010 Locking set 42
EQ-011 Washers for handpiece holder 41
EQ-015 Set of 4 stoppers 50
EQ-019 Cap for powder bowl + O-ring 56
EQ-020 Air filter bowl + O-ring 59
EQ-021 Air filter element + O-ring 60
EQ-023 Selector rod 22
EQ-024 Electrovalve 23
EQ-029 Water filter spare parts set 39
EQ-064 Air filter - vertical L coupling 54
EQ-065 Air filter - horizontal L coupling 58
EQ-066 Air filter with check-valve 55

* For unit sold in the USA and Canada
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